A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS,
AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF THREE TRUCKS AND TWO COMPACT CARS
FOR THE USE OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS.

WHEREAS, the City of Abilene duly advertised and gave: such notice as re-
quired by law for bids for the purchase of Three Trucks and Two Compact Cars for
the use of the City; and,

WHEREAS, bids were received and opened on May 6, 1966, said bids be-

ing as follows:

BIDDER FOR ITEM NO, 1 (Gne truck) AMOUNT
Taylor Chevrolet Company $ 2,085.26
Arrow Ford Company 2,216.79
International Harvester Company 2,279.79
M & G Motors 2,362.00

BIDDERS FOR ITEM NO, 2 (Two trucks)

Arrow Ford Company 4, 625.34
Taylor Chevrolet Company 4,723,20
International Harvester Company 5,217, 80
M & G Motors 5, 339,00

BIDDERS FOR ITEM NO. 3 (Two Compact Cars)

Taylor Chevrolet Company 3,078.46
Hill & Hill Motor Company 3,246.00
Arrow Ford Company 3,281.02

WHEREAS, it is the opinion of the City Council that the bid of Taylor Chev-
rolet Company in the total amount of Two Thousand Eighty Five and 25/100 Dollars
{$2, 085, 26) is the lowest responsible bid for One (1) truck and should be accepted;
that the bid of Arrow Ford Company in the total amount of Four Thousand Six Hundred
Twenty Five & 34/100 Dollars ($4, 625. 34) is the lowest responsible bid for Two (2)
trucks and should be accepted; and that bid of Taylor Chevrolet Company in the
total amount of Three Thousand and Seventy Eight & 46/100 Dollars {$3, 078.46) is
the lowest responsible bid for Two (2) Compact cars and should be accepted; mow,
therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE,
TEXAS:

Section 1l: That the bid of Taylor Chevrolet Company, for the purchase of
One (1) truck, in the total amount of $2, 085. 26, be, and the same is hereby in all

things approved and accepted.



Section 2: That the bid of Arrow Ford Company, for the purchase of Two
(2) Trucks in the amount of $4, 625, 34, be, and the same is hereby in all things
approved and accepted.

Section 3: That the bid of Taylor Chevrolet Company, for the purchase of

Two (2) Compact Cars in the amount of $3, 078,46, be, and the same is hereby in

¥

all things approved and accepted,

Section 4: That the Purchasing Agent be, and he is hereby authorized to
purchase Three (3) Trucks and Two (2) Compact Cars from said firms.

Section 5: That this resolution shall take effect irnmediately from and after
its passage.

ADOPTED this 12th day of May, A. D. 1966,

7
?\Q@k YN \\ Nw

/MAYOR

ATTEST:

{ g \“ v i 6T ! .N %\\@\wﬁ\ﬂxr\
NNA\M\OHH% SECRETARY APPROVED:
LLES COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

P




